504729790 01/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4776514

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN CHAMBERT	01/09/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUER HOCKEY LTD.	
Street Address:	60 RUE JEAN-PAUL-CAYER	
City:	BLAINVILLE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7C 0N9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29604455
Application Number:	29604462
Application Number:	29604453
Application Number:	29604456
Application Number:	29604459
Application Number:	29609987
Application Number:	29609994
Application Number:	29609996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com,

designteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007095.00135\US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELISSA G. MANN

PATENT 504729790 REEL: 044622 FRAME: 0591

SIGNATURE:	/Melissa G. Mann/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2018	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Chambert#page1.tif source=Chambert#page2.tif source=Chambert#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 044622 FRAME: 0592

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Martin Chambert, citizen of France; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), made, developed or created certain discoveries, works, concepts, ideas, tools, engines, software, inventions, designs, improvements and/or technical developments in the course of Assignor's employment or engagement by BAUER HOCKEY LTD., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 60 rue Jean-Paul-Cayer, Blainville, Québec, J7C 0N9, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), certain of which are described, illustrated and/or claimed in the following patent(s), patent application(s), industrial design(s) and/or industrial design application(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents/Designs/Applications");

Titte	Filing Date	Country/ Region	Application No.	Issue Date (If applicable)	Patent No. (f applicable)
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	CA	174929		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	CA	174930		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	CA	174931		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	CA	174932		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	CA	174933		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	US	29/604455		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	US	29/604462		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	US	29/604453		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	US	29/604456		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	05/17/2017	US	29/804459		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	07/07/2017	US	29/609987		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	07/07/2017	US	29/609994		
SPORTING IMPLEMENT	07/07/2017	US	29/809996		

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is, and has been, the beneficial owner and proprietor of the rights arising from, or related to, the Patents/Designs/Applications by virtue of certain rights that the Assignee possesses for having employed or engaged the Assigner;

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the Assignor's entire legal right, title, property and interest, for any and all countries in the world, in and to:

a) the Patents/Designs/Applications, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issuances, re-examinations, substitutions, prolongations, and renewals thereof, any and all patents and industrial designs issuing based on the Patents/Designs/Applications or on any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issuances, re-examinations, substitutions, prolongations, and renewals thereof, and any and all substitutes for Letters Patent for the inventions as described, illustrated and/or claimed in the Patents/Designs/Applications and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issuances, re-examinations, substitutions, prolongations, and renewals thereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent/Design Assets");

Page 1 of 3

- b) any and all priority rights derived from the Patent/Design Assets; and
- c) any and all right, title, property, interest, privileges, damages, settlements and proceeds under, relating to, or arising from the Patent/Design Assets, including, without limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Patent/Design Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in virtue of, and in consideration of, the Assignor's employment or engagement by the Assignee, the Assignor hereby confirms having assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, property and interest, for any and all countries in the world, in and to:

- a) the Patent/Design Assets;
- b) any and all priority rights derived from the Patent/Design Assets; and
- any and all right, little, property, interest, privileges, damages, settlements and proceeds under, relating to, or arising from the Patent/Design Assets, including, without limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Patent/Design Assets;

all of which or the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assigner, who, as agent of the Assignee, was hired or engaged to invent and who acknowledges the Assignee's beneficial or exclusive ownership and proprietorship in such Patent/Design Assets, had no assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignor hereby agrees, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignor respecting the Patent/Design Assets and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and release applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce the Patent/Design Assets in all countries, and execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the Patent/Design Assets;

AND, as agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this document has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, ce document a été rédigé en anglais.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED this 9th day of Jonney , 2018

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044622 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 01/15/2018